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Age Group %GT Count of Inmates Count of Inmates

<18
18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55 and Up

0.52%
14.79%
33.12%
26.57%
17.02%
7.98%

4
113
253
203
130
61

Total 100.00% 764



Age Groups

NCIC Level by Inmate Location

Male and Female Race Percentages

Sex, Ethnicity & Race Custody Type Percentages 

Sentenced Count of Custody Type
 

Presentenced
Other
Sentenced

396
245
123

Total 764

Ethnicity Female
 

Male
 

Total
 

Non-Hispanic
Hispanic

91
12

548
113

639
125

Total 103 661 764

NCIC Level (groups) A
 

B
 

C
 

D
 

E
 

F
 

G
 

H
 

I
 

J
 

K
 

L
 

M
 

MC
 

N
 

O
 

SP
 

Total

 
Felony
Misd
Other

1
30
13
15

 
27
11
8

 
13
10
20

1
27
9
9

 
52
14
15

 
43
28
45

 
41
1
4

 
26
19
30

 
6
3
2

 
28
9
7

 
12
8

12

 
24

 
 

3
31
14
20

 
3
2
3

 
34
4
4

 
5
6
9

 
1
2
 

5
403
153
203

Total 59 46 43 46 81 116 46 75 11 44 32 24 68 8 42 20 3 764

Race Sex (groups) Count of Sex %GT Count of Sex

Asian
Asian
Black
Black
Native American
White
White

Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male

2
7

29
277

2
72

375

0.26%
0.92%
3.80%

36.26%
0.26%
9.42%

49.08%
Total   764 100.00%

Custody Type Count of Custody Type
 

%GT Count of Custody Type

Felony Unsentenced
Other
Felony Sentenced
Misdemeanor Unsentenced
Misdemeanor Sentenced

338
245
98
58
25

44.24%
32.07%
12.83%
7.59%
3.27%

Total 764 100.00%

764
Count of Inmates

Race Female
 

Male
 

Total
 

White
Black
Asian
Native American

72
29
2
 

375
277

7
2

447
306

9
2

Total 103 661 764


